## Bitter Root Chapter, NSDAR - 2025 Associate Member Renewal Form

## Retain this page for your records

## **OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION (Please read thoroughly):**

- 1) Now you can pay with your credit card via PayPal. There is a small convenience fee for using PayPal. The fee is based on the Subtotal on line 3. See the Fee schedule at the bottom of the membership renewal form and add the fee amount to line 4.
- 2) You can turn in this form by MAIL, EMAIL, or IN PERSON (at a Chapter meeting).
- 3) **Donations (not dues) are tax-deductible**, according to IRS regulations. Any donations to our **chapter** over \$250 will receive a donation receipt, in accordance with IRS charitable tax code. Our chapter EIN is 81-0388142.
- 4) If you have a difficulty with paying your dues, please contact me at the contact information on the bottom of the renewal form.
- 5) Please follow our Bitter Root DAR Facebook page: <u>https://www.facebook.com/BitterRootDAR</u> or search for *Bitter Root DAR* on Facebook. It's a great way to keep up with things that may not be highlighted at meetings, including photos of activities.
- 6) We also have a private group for our members which you may join at: www.facebook.com/groups/512803781076822
- 7) Join Bitter Root Chapter's private message group: <u>https://groups.io/g/BitterRootDAR</u>. It's a great way to keep up with things that may not be highlighted at meetings, including photos of activities.
- 8) Our Chapter website: https://www.bitterrootdar.com
- 9) We want to try to express that we appreciate each of you who are involved in Chapter work in some way, no matter how small. If you would like to be more involved and you need some ideas of how you can help even from home please notify a board member. <sup>(3)</sup>

## Bitter Root Chapter, NSDAR - 2025 Associate Member Renewal Form

	Name:	DAR #:		
	Mailing Address:			
	City:			
DAR	Phone ( $\sqrt{preferred}$ ): $\Box$ Cell:			
Daughters of the American Revolution	Email Address:			
for my	signature below, I certify that I am a mem NSDAR membership.	ber in good standing of my cha	-	
Signature:				
	Viember dues (DEADLINE is October 1			
-	oluntary Contributions General Fund; designation is optional			
•		ubtotal:		
4. If paying w	vith credit card please add the PayPal C	convenience Fee ( <i>chart below</i> )	\$	
	5. <b>T</b>	OTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$	
*******	*****	*****	******	
PAYMENT			PayPal	
<ul> <li>Check (Make payable to Bitter Root Chapter, NSDAR)</li> <li>Bring check &amp; form to Chapter meeting, OR mail them to: Darla Case, Treasurer, Bitter Root Chapter, NSDAR, 306 9th St., Stevensville, MT 59870, OR email to bitterroottreasurer@gmail.com</li> </ul>			Convenience Fees based	
			on Total (Line 3 above): ● Up to \$50 = \$1.50 fee	
<u>Ditterroottre</u>	<u>asurer@gmail.com</u>		• \$50 - \$100 = \$2.50 fee	
□ <b>PayPal</b> (pay) <u>paypal.me/bitterrootdar</u> – add the fee to Line 4 Please make sure to include your name and "DAR dues" in the PayPal payment notes.			• \$101 - \$150 = \$3.50 fee	
			<ul> <li>\$151 - \$200 = \$4.50 fee</li> <li>\$201 - \$250 = \$6 fee</li> </ul>	
This DUES form must be turned in, regardless of how you pay (no exceptions).			• \$201 - \$250 = \$6 fee • \$251 and above = \$7 fee	
lf vou have an	y questions or concerns:		, , , <b>,</b>	
	-			
Please email me ( <u>bitterroottreasurer@gmail.com</u> ), or text or call me at (406-303-9110).		Treasurer Use Only:		
		Date Paid:	Date Paid:	
Darla	Case, Treasurer			
Bitter 1	Root Chapter, NSDAR	Payment Method:		

Bitter Root Chapter, NSDAR 306 Ninth Street Stevensville, MT 59870

PayPal	fee pd:	actual cost:

Check #: \_\_\_\_\_